PORM "UP"

Steveston Branch OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

	RIONAL INFORMATION
NA	ME: MURAKAMI (Kimiyo) Mra Kaoru
HO	ME ADDRESS: 691 2nd Ave., Steveston B.C.
RE	GISTRATION NUMBER 04248 SEX: Female AGE: 42
oc	CUPATION: Housewife
pari	(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in nership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)
EM	PLOYER: none
MA	RRIED?
NA	ME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Baoru
ΑD	DRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Rainbow, Red Pass, B.C. Work Cause
NA	MES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Teruji (M) Wakako (F) Mitsuko (F)
_1	ujiko (F) Takao (M) Kayoko (F)
ST	TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
ST/	TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
1.	TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given) Municipality of Richmond LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Property in Husbands Name.
l. eot	TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given) Municipality of Richmond LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Property in Husbands Name. 6, Block 7, Section 10, Block 3, North Rang, e, 7, West Map
l. eot	TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given) Municipality of Richmond LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Property in Husbands Name.
1. 241	TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given) Municipality of Richmond LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Property in Husbands Name. 6, Block 7, Section 10, Block 3, North Rang, e, 7, West Map
1. (0) (4) 2	TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given) Municipality of Richmond LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Property in Husbands Name. 6, Block 7, Section 10, Block 3, North Range, 7, West Map in the District of New Westminster. B.C.
1. (0) (4) 2	TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given) Municipality of Richmond LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Property in Husbands Name., 6, Block 7, Section 10, Block 3, North Rang.e., 7, West Map In the District of New Westminster. B.C. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 2 Storey Wooden Frame
1. (0) (4) 2	TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given) Municipality of Richmond LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Property in Husbands Name., 6, Block 7, Section 10, Block 3, North Rang.e., 7, West Map In the District of New Westminster. B.C. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 2 Storey Wooden Frame
1. 201 245 2. 5. :	TEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given) Municipality of Richmond LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Property in Husbands Name., 6, Block 7, Section 10, Block 3, North Rang.e., 7, West Map In the District of New Westminster. B.C. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 2 Storey Wooden Frame
1. vot 2. 5	ATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given) Municipality of Richmond LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Property in Husbands Name. 6, Block 7, Section 10, Block 3, North Rang.e., 7, West Map In the District of New Westminster. B.C. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 2 Storey Wooden Frame Coomed Dwelling House. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) North West Fire Insurance \$1000.00 on Dwelling House. Policy No. 193905. Policy in
1. 401 241 2. 5. 1	ATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given) Municipality of Richmond LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Property in Husbands Name., 6, Block 7, Section 10, Block 3, North Rang,e, 7, West Map In the District of New Westminster. B.C. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 2 Storey Wooden Frame Coomed Dwelling House. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) North West Fire Insurance
1. 241 2. 2. 5	Municipality of Richmond LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Property in Husbands Name., 6, Block 7, Section 10, Block 3, North Rang, e, 7, West Map In the District of New Westminster. B.C. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 2 Storey Wooden Frame comed Dwelling House. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) North West Fire Insurance \$1000.00 on Dwelling House, Policy No. 193905. Policy in clarants possession. TAXES (Amount and where payable) \$18.95 1941 paid. Town Hall Brighouse
1. 245 245 3 4.	ATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given) Municipality of Richmond LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Property in Husbands Name., 6, Block 7, Section 10, Block 3, North Rang, e, 7, West Nap in the District of New Westminster. B.C. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 2 Storey Wooden Frame coomed Dwelling House. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) North West Fire Insurance 1000,00 on Dwelling House, Policy No. 193905. Policy in sclarants possession.
1. 245 245 3 4.	ATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given) Municipality of Richmond Property in Husbands Name., 6, Block 7, Section 10, Block 3, North Rang, e, 7, West Wap in the District of New Westminster. B.C. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 2 Storey Wooden Frame coomed Dwelling House. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) North West Fire Insurance \$1000.00 on Dwelling House, Policy No. 193905. Policy in sclarants possession. TAXES (Amount and where payable) \$18.95 1941 paid. Town Hall Brighouse ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
1. 241 2. 5	ATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given) Municipality of Richmond Property in Husbands Name., 6, Block 7, Section 10, Block 3, North Rang, e, 7, West Wap in the District of New Westminster. B.C. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 2 Storey Wooden Frame coomed Dwelling House. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) North West Fire Insurance \$1000.00 on Dwelling House, Policy No. 193905. Policy in sclarants possession. TAXES (Amount and where payable) \$18.95 1941 paid. Town Hall Brighouse ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)

8.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: In Declarants possession.
	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: none
9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN . none
T	ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Dwelling House Lot 6, Block 7,
	Section 10, Block 3, "orth Range, 7, West Map 249, District of New Westminster B.C.
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Owned by Husband
3	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
	CTATE TWIFFE A POUTE OF A FACE
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	none
-	
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	none

	ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Everything Listed under Household Goods, exception to the content of oreder now in Garage at
	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS. Everything Listed under Household Goods, exception of the Control of Grades at River Garage, Carner of 2nd Ave., and Moncton St. Stevestor
	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Everything Listed under Household Goods, exceeding to Truck out of oreder now in Garage at
	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS. Everything Listed under Household Goods, excepting to the state of the
	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS. Everything Listed under Household Goods, ****** Truck out of oreder now in Garage at River Garage, Carner of 2nd Ave., and Moncton St. Steveston Household goods all at house 691 2nd Ave., Steveston B.C.
1.	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS. Everything Listed under Household Goods, excepting to the state of the
1	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Everything Listed under Household Goods, excusting to Truck out of oreder now in Garage at River Garage, Carner of 2nd Ave., and Moncton St. Stevestor Household goods all at house 691 2nd Ave., Steveston B.C. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
1.	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS. Everything Listed under Household Goods, exception of the control of the
1.	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Everything Listed under Household Goods, excusting to Truck out of oreder now in Garage at River Garage, Carner of 2nd Ave., and Moncton St. Stevestor Household goods all at house 691 2nd Ave., Steveston B.C. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS

	FILE No.				
L INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PRO	OPERTY: none				
MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER	CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF				
OTHERS: none					
	of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)				
	CKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts				
5.00 War Savings Certificate for Self and \$5.00 in the name of					
Mamiye. all in the Owners pos	session.				
8 BANK ACCOUNTS: DODG					
9. LIFE INSURANCE:					
0. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUS	TS. none				
II. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	поле				
LIABILITIES:					
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:					
2. TRADE DEBTS:	none				
REMARKS: Man evacor	e Cas / odia.				
hails be left in 691	- 2rd are 8 leveston as				
Key aclivered to the	e Casladiai.				
I certify that the above information is tru	tish Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities dire				
Dated this 3rd day of A	(Signature) KMOraKami				
Witness	(Signature)				

ø

Acta Non-alemanicamore Non-Alemanicamore 1800-48

Kaoru Murakami Steveston B.C.

Hannehald goods.

1----Sewing Machine 2----- Stoves 3----Tables 4----- Desk Samuel Beds 6------12 Chairs 9----- Cupboard 10----- Dresser ll------ Trunk 12---- Pictures and frames



agentifica Jula 1729 Registration Number 04248 MURAKANI (Kimiyo) Mrs. Ksoru 691-2nd Ave., Steveston, B. C. LOCATION AND NATURE OF PROPERTY Lot 6, Block 7, Sec. 10, Block 3 North, Range 7 West, Map 249, Dist. of New Westminster. A Device Section ((rendle) OWNERSHIP This property is registered in the name of the husband of the above Kaoru Murakami. LAND AND BUILDINGS The building is a one-storey, frame, shingle roof house with besement, in poor condition, needing paint and minor repairs. INSURANCE Building is covered for \$1000 in the North West Fire Insurance Company, Policy #193905, expiring April let, 1943, with the loss payable to the husband. TAXES 1 Trunk The taxes are paid to December 31st, 1941. PRIMARCIA: POSTTION Claims to have no liabilities. Inventory of personal effects attached hereto. It is to be noted that similar claim should be made for her husband in the event of his filing Form "JP". The above Policy, when the Certificate of Title have been examinedaby me and are in the possession of the above Kaoru Murakami. RECOMMENDATION I would recommend that the property be boarded up for the duration. April 23, 1942.

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

			DATE MAY 25/45	
Our File No. 1729				
Full Name y	URAKAMI, Kimiy	o (Mrs. Kaoru)		
		name in Block Lette	PB)	
Registration No0	1218	Male - Female (Check)	480	
Former Address6	91 2nd. Ave	Steveston, B.C.		
Date Evacuated Ju	ly 9/42	Naturalized -	Canadian-Born - (Check) ELURNED TO J. S. S. "MARINE FAL	APAN
Present Address	Taylor Lake.	Clinton, B.C.	2nd OCTOBER 1	946
	nad	SHE AK ASTUTE		
Warried - Single (Check)		Name of Wife		
Name of Mother D	eceased	Name of Father_		
Names of Children				
		band's Sheet		
quested by	E.C.T.	Registered	with Custodian	(Yes or No)
Additional Informa	tion			

MENORANDINA

PLICE 1729

June 5th .. 1945

Torrile

Price 1248 Linekedia

Re: MURAKANI, Kimiyo(Mrs. Kaoru)

Although Mrs. Murakani declares the chatteletthey are being dealt with on husband's file II222.

The property at 691 2nd.Ave., Steveston, has been sold but the tenant Hr. Jacobson has a duration lease and is still in possession and has the use of the chattele until he vecates the premises.

REM : REM

1110 No. 1739.

COLATION DEPARTMENT

August 23rd, 1944.

Black Harry Bundaling . Rec. Res. Oblig.

CROTOGRA

in clares on trus

/DE

MEMORANDUM: File 1729

December 22, 1944.

Re: Mrs. Kimiyo MURAKAMI, #04248

The truck shown on JP was handed to Mr. Beckett, tenant of River Garage, in payment of storage charges on this truck and the truck belonging to Kaeru MURAMAMI (husband of Kimiyo). In this connection see the letter of 17th December, 1942, from C. C. Robinson.

In